SRP8540A Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN
 FR

(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L
(µH) Tol. (%)
SRP8540A-R22M 0.22 ± 20 10 132 1.6 1.76 31 60
SRP8540A-R33M 0.33 ± 20 10 90 2 2.2 30 55
SRP8540A-R47M 0.47 ± 20 10 69 2.6 2.86 28 40
SRP8540A-R56M 0.56 ± 20 15 58 2.7 2.97 25 38
SRP8540A-R68M 0.68 ± 20 15 56 3.1 3.41 23 36
SRP8540A-R82M 0.82 ± 20 15 46 3.7 4.1 21 32
SRP8540A-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 20 35 4.5 4.95 18 29
SRP8540A-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 20 33 6.6 7.3 17 27
SRP8540A-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 20 27 10.8 11.9 16 25
SRP8540A-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 20 23 15 16.5 14 22
SRP8540A-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 20 17 26.8 29.5 8.5 19
SRP8540A-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 20 15 30 35 7.5 17
SRP8540A-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 20 14 40 46 6.5 16.5
SRP8540A-8R2M 8.2 ± 20 20 13 44 51 6 16
SRP8540A-100M 10 ± 20 20 10 53 61 5.6 10
SRP8540A-220M 22 ± 20 20 9 100 120 3.9 8
General Specifications
Operating Temperature
 ................................ -55 °C to +150 °C
(Temperature rise included)